## CITY OF BELLEVOE, WASHINGTON

## ORIGINA'L

## RESOLUTION NO. 1212

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No. 62-S-31 for the improvement of Main Street from 104th Avenue N.E. to 108th Avenue N.E., and authorizing final construction payment to contractor.

WHEREAS the City Council did on July 7, 1964, pass Ordinance No. 663 for the improvement of Main Street from 104th Avenue N.E. to 108th Avenue N.E., by paving and otherwise improving the same, and did create a Local Improvement District No. 62-S-31 therefor; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L.I.D. revenue warrants have previously been issued as follows:

Warrant Nos. 1 through 13, dated October 9, 1964 \$12,793.95
Warrant Nos. 14, through 27, dated November 9, 1964 13,010.17
Warrant Nos. 28 through 46, dated April 12, 1965 18,232.04

AND WHEREAS a contrast has been let for the construction of the above-entitled public works project, and the Director of Public Works has, in writing and under date of February 28, 1966, approved and recommended payment to Bellevus Bulldozing Inc., of the sum of \$14,869.66;

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of \$ 14,869.66 to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Grande and Co., Inc., contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.

PASSED by	the City	Council	this /2x	day	of	March,	1966,	and	signed	in
PASSED by authentication	of its pa	ssage ti	nis //	day o	of/I	<i>l</i> arch,	سو1966			
				i	/	m	J.,			

Mayor pro Lim

(SEAL)

Attest:

Jean S. Scholer City Clerk FILED NO. 00477
CITY OF BELLEVUE
DATE hand 1, 1912
CITY CLERK you patholic

Calculated (E

ing undersigned, PATRICIA K. WESTR, DEPUTY CLERK of the City of Dellavue, Washington, certify
set this is a true and correct copy classics.
Subscribed and sealed this
Deputy City Clerk